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Customer Charge $14.74 14.74 $14.74
All kWh $0.06611 $0.00272 $0.05522 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 0.12542 0.13735 $0.26277

Off Peak 
Water

Heating Use 16 
Hour Control1

All kWh

$0.05707 $0.00272 $0.05522 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 0.11638 0.13735 $0.25373
Off Peak 

Water
Heating Use 6 
Hour Control1

All kWh

$0.05813 $0.00272 $0.05522 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 0.11744 0.13735 $0.25479
Farm1 All kWh $0.06240 $0.00272 $0.05522 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 0.12171 0.13735 $0.25906

Customer Charge $14.74 14.74 $14.74
On Peak kWh $0.14054 $0.00405 $0.02757 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 0.17353 0.13735 $0.31088
Off Peak kWh $0.00186 $0.00405 $0.02757 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 0.03485 0.13735 $0.17220
Customer Charge $491.56 491.56 $491.56
Distribution Demand Charge $10.41 10.41 $10.41

On Peak kWh $0.00665 $0.00122 $0.04030 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 0.04954
Effective 2/1/26, usage on or after 0.18504 $0.23458
Effective 3/1/26, usage on or after 0.12179 $0.17133
Effective 4/1/26, usage on or after 0.11104 $0.16058
Effective 5/1/26, usage on or after 0.10805 $0.15759
Effective 6/1/26, usage on or after 0.11524 $0.16478
Effective 7/1/26, usage on or after 0.12768 $0.17722

Off Peak kWh $0.00194 $0.00122 $0.04030 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 0.04483
Effective 2/1/26, usage on or after 0.18504 $0.22987

Effective 3/1/26, usage on or after 0.12179 $0.16662
Effective 4/1/26, usage on or after 0.11104 $0.15587
Effective 5/1/26, usage on or after 0.10805 $0.15288
Effective 6/1/26, usage on or after 0.11524 $0.16007

Effective 7/1/26, usage on or after 0.12768 $0.17251
Customer Charge $741.65 741.65 $741.65

Distribution Demand Charge - Critical Peak $2.23 2.23 $2.23
Distribution Demand Charge - Peak $10.09 10.09 $10.09
Transmission Demand Charge $25.71 25.71 $25.71

All kWh $0.00122 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 0.00259
Effective 2/1/26, usage on or after 0.18504 $0.18763
Effective 3/1/26, usage on or after 0.12179 $0.12438
Effective 4/1/26, usage on or after 0.11104 $0.11363
Effective 5/1/26, usage on or after 0.10805 $0.11064
Effective 6/1/26, usage on or after 0.11524 $0.11783
Effective 7/1/26, usage on or after 0.12768 $0.13027

Customer Charge $81.91 81.91 $81.91
Distribution Demand Charge $10.44 10.44 $10.44
All kWh $0.00262 $0.00151 $0.04260 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 0.04810

Effective 2/1/26, usage on or after 0.18504 $0.23314
Effective 3/1/26, usage on or after 0.12179 $0.16989
Effective 4/1/26, usage on or after 0.11104 $0.15914
Effective 5/1/26, usage on or after 0.10805 $0.15615
Effective 6/1/26, usage on or after 0.11524 $0.16334
Effective 7/1/26, usage on or after 0.12768 $0.17578

Customer Charge $18.80 18.80 $18.80
All kWh $0.05965 $0.00273 $0.03962 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 0.10337 0.13735 $0.24072
Customer Charge $16.65 16.65 $16.65

All kWh $0.05354 $0.00150 $0.04115 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 0.09756 0.13735 $0.23491

Minimum Charge $18.80 18.80 $18.80
All kWh $0.06134 $0.00238 $0.03766 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 0.10275 0.13735 $0.24010

1 Rate is a subset of Domestic Rate D
2 Rate is a subset of General Service Rate G-1

RATES EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2026
FOR USAGE ON AND AFTER FEBRUARY 1, 2026
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Customer Charge $14.74 $14.74 $14.74
Off Peak $0.05151 $0.00078 ($0.00375) ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.04991 $0.11424 $0.16415
Mid Peak $0.07722 $0.00078 $0.00107 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.08044 $0.12937 $0.20981
Critical Peak $0.10994 $0.00078 $0.29432 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.40641 $0.13417 $0.54058
Customer Charge $11.35 $11.35 $11.35
Off Peak $0.05151 $0.00078 ($0.00375) ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.04991 $0.11424 $0.16415
Mid Peak $0.07722 $0.00078 $0.00107 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.08044 $0.12937 $0.20981
Critical Peak $0.10994 $0.00078 $0.29432 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.40641 $0.13417 $0.54058
Customer Charge $491.56 $491.56 $491.56
Distribution Demand Charge $5.21 $5.21 $5.21
Off Peak $0.01674 $0.00078 $0.00344 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.02233 $0.11021 $0.13254
Mid Peak $0.01909 $0.00078 $0.01657 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.03781 $0.11561 $0.15342
Critical Peak $0.01933 $0.00078 $0.18432 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.20580 $0.12849 $0.33429
Customer Charge $491.56 $491.56 $491.56
Off Peak $0.03003 $0.00078 $0.00344 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.03562 $0.11021 $0.14583
Mid Peak $0.03424 $0.00078 $0.01657 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.05296 $0.11561 $0.16857
Critical Peak $0.03467 $0.00078 $0.18432 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.22114 $0.12849 $0.34963
Customer Charge $81.91 $81.91 $81.91
Distribution Demand Charge $5.22 $5.22 $5.22
Off Peak $0.01896 $0.00078 $0.00375 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.02486 $0.10813 $0.13299
Mid Peak $0.02047 $0.00078 $0.01994 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.04256 $0.11494 $0.15750
Critical Peak $0.02186 $0.00078 $0.20475 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.22876 $0.12736 $0.35612
Customer Charge $81.91 $81.91 $81.91
Off Peak $0.03551 $0.00078 $0.00375 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.04141 $0.10813 $0.14954
Mid Peak $0.03834 $0.00078 $0.01994 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.06043 $0.11494 $0.17537
Critical Peak $0.04096 $0.00078 $0.20475 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.24786 $0.12736 $0.37522

M/LED-1/LED-2 All kWh $0.04588 $0.00078 $0.03358 ($0.01015) $0.00374 $0.00778 $0.08161 $0.13735 $0.21896
Luminaire Charge
HPS 4,000 $9.61 9.61 $9.61
HPS 9,600 $11.12 11.12 $11.12
HPS 27,500 $18.47 18.47 $18.47
HPS 50,000 $22.98 22.98 $22.98
HPS 9,600 (Post Top) $13.04 13.04 $13.04
HPS 27,500 Flood $18.67 18.67 $18.67
HPS 50,000 Flood $24.92 24.92 $24.92
Incandescent 1,000 $12.35 12.35 $12.35
Mercury Vapor 4,000 $8.52 8.52 $8.52
Mercury Vapor 8,000 $9.59 9.59 $9.59
Mercury Vapor 22,000 $17.14 17.14 $17.14
Mercury Vapor 63,000 $29.00 29.00 $29.00
Mercury Vapor 22,000 Flood $19.62 19.62 $19.62
Mercury Vapor 63,000 Flood $38.04 38.04 $38.04
Luminaire Charge
30 Watt Pole Top $6.22 6.22 $6.22
50 Watt Pole Top $6.49 6.49 $6.49
130 Watt Pole Top $10.03 10.03 $10.03
190 Watt Pole Top $19.24 19.24 $19.24
30 Watt URD $14.54 14.54 $14.54
90 Watt Flood $9.87 9.87 $9.87
130 Watt Flood $11.36 11.36 $11.36
30 Watt Caretaker $5.58 5.58 $5.58
Pole -Wood $10.91 10.91 $10.91
Fiberglass - Direct Embedded $11.37 11.37 $11.37
Fiberglass w/Foundation <25 ft $19.18 19.18 $19.18
Fiberglass w/Foundation >=25 ft $32.06 32.06 $32.06
Metal Poles - Direct Embedded $22.86 22.86 $22.86
Metal Poles with Foundation $27.58 27.58 $27.58

RATES EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2026
FOR USAGE ON AND AFTER FEBRUARY 1, 2026
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